DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Tax Delinquencies

Cannabis Sales
This report is up to date as of 14-Jul-2025 at 7:00 P.M.
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DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Newly Posted - In accordance with Minnesota Statutes, section 270C.726, the below taxpayers are 10 or more days delinquent in the filing or payment of
their taxes and therefore no cannabis cultivator, cannabis manufacturer, cannabis microbusiness, cannabis mezzobusiness, medical cannabis
combination business, cannabis wholesaler, or industrial hemp grower as defined in Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 342, may sell or deliver any product to
them beginning the third business day (business days are Monday through Friday, excluding state recognized holidays) after the date of this list.
Non-Delivery Date: Jul 18, 2025

Posting Date

Legal Name DBA Name Address City Month/Year Removed
SUNNCO MINNESOTA LLC 31726 293RD ST AITKIN Jul-25
NICE JUICERY INC ALEXANDRIA 203 6TH AVEE ALEXANDRIA Jul-25
NORTH STAR PLUS 4 LLC COWBOYS SMOKE SHOP 13648 CROSSTOWN BLVD NW ANDOVER Jul-25
TOP STAR TOBACCO AND ECIG LLC 15050 CEDAR AVE APPLE VALLEY Jul-25
WLXGROUP,LLC UNITED LIQUOR 8915 PENN AVE S BLOOMINGTON Jul-25
NICE JUICERY INC BRAINERD 511 WASHINGTON ST BRAINERD Jul-25
FELICITY GEORGE BP LLC 6276 BOONE AVE N BROOKLYN PARK Jul-25
HEAVY ROTATION BREWING COMPANY HEAVY ROTATION BREWING 9801 XENIA AVE NORTH / BROOKLYN PARK Jul-25
CORP COMPANY CORP SUITE 105
MARCO POLO PIZZA 8593 EDINBURGH CENTER DR BROOKLYN PARK Jul-25
JANA MAES INC ROOSTER'S BOTTLE SHOP 722 ST HWY 55 BROOTEN Jul-25
JANA MAES INC 160 CENTRAL AVE N BROOTEN Jul-25
YOUR CBD STORE LLC 403 HIGHWAY 55 E BUFFALO Jul-25
AGUALLO LLC 121 7TH ST NW CHISHOLM Jul-25
CL STUDIOS LLC 320 CANNABIS CO 935 NELSON WAY CLEARWATER Jul-25
STOP IN LLC 5257 UNIVERSITY AVE NE COLUMBIA HEIGHTS Jul-25
UNIFLORA HOLISTICS LLC UNIFLORA HOLISTICS LLC 4110 CENTRAL AVE NE COLUMBIA HEIGHTS Jul-25
SUPER TOBACCO 3 LLC ROUND LAKE TOBACCO 13055 RIVERDALE DR NW COON RAPIDS Jul-25
SUPER TOBACCO 5 LLC COON RAPIDS TOBACCO PLUS 12475 RIVERDALE BLVD NW  COON RAPIDS Jul-25
PURPLEROSE CIGAR AND HOOKAH 5530 W BROADWAY AVE CRYSTAL Jul-25
SHOP
SNYDER SUPER STOP INC 207 W SUPERIOR ST DULUTH Jul-25
TNT XCHANGE LLC TNT-XCHANGE 12N 20TH AVEW DULUTH Jul-25
WARRIOR BREWING COMPANY LLC WARRIOR BREWING 2711 W SUPERIOR SUITE 204 DULUTH Jul-25

COMPANY
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DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Newly Posted - In accordance with Minnesota Statutes, section 270C.726, the below taxpayers are 10 or more days delinquent in the filing or payment of
their taxes and therefore no cannabis cultivator, cannabis manufacturer, cannabis microbusiness, cannabis mezzobusiness, medical cannabis
combination business, cannabis wholesaler, or industrial hemp grower as defined in Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 342, may sell or deliver any product to
them beginning the third business day (business days are Monday through Friday, excluding state recognized holidays) after the date of this list.

Non-Delivery Date: Jul 18, 2025

Legal Name
GREEN DUCK GROUP LLC

SOUTH EAST TOBACCO INC
SIGNATURE WELLNESS LLC
507 MANAGEMENT LLC
ELK RIVER TOBACCO LLC
SHFM ENTERPRISES LLC

INDIGO DREAMS LLC
RED BARN LIQUOR LLC
DRK INC

RANGE TOBACCO INC
RN LLC

MUDDERS MARKET INC
KOERTERS INC

LINO LAKES QUICK STOP LLC

THAT STONERS MOM LLC

ASEMA TOBACCO AND PIPE SHOP LLC
MAPLE GROVE TOBACCO LLC

NATIVE NUTRITION LLC
CBD OF MAPLE LAKE LLC
MAHDII INC

MILACA TOBACCO LLC

CORNELL URBAN AGRICULTURE LLC

FIVE WATT LLC

DBA Name
GREEN DUCK HEMP
DISPENSARY

MN ROOTS

TIPSY CORNER LIQUOR
RED BARN LIQUOR

FULL MOON

RT CONVENIENCE

PAUL'S WINE AND SPIRITS

KOERTERS AMOCO & CAR
WASH

FIVE WATT EAST HENNEPIN

Address
3912 CEDAR GROVE PKWY

1960 CLIFF LAKE RD
130 GATEWAY DR NE
18157 CARSON CT NW
19262 EVANS ST NW

21351 COUNTY ROAD 1
POBOX52

1930 2ND AVE NW
109 3RD ST SE
2425 STARK RD
1206 E 25TH ST
808 MAINSTREET

237 KENNEDY MEMORIAL DR

1601 2ND AVE

6501 WARE RD

119 8TH AVE

105 S RAILWAY ST

13316 BASS LAKE RD
11635 FOUNTAINS DR
123 DIVISION ST W

2259 MINNEHAHA AVE E
115 CENTRAL AVEN
1101 STINSON BLVD

861 E HENNEPIN AVE

City

EAGAN

EAGAN

EAST GRAND FORKS
ELK RIVER

ELK RIVER

EMILY

FARIBAULT
HALLOCK
HARRIS
HIBBING
HOPKINS
HOYT LAKES

INTERNATIONAL
FALLS

LINO LAKES
MADISON
MAHNOMEN
MAPLE GROVE
MAPLE GROVE
MAPLE LAKE
MAPLEWOOD
MILACA
MINNEAPOLIS
MINNEAPOLIS

Posting

Date

Month/Year Removed

Jul-25

Jul-25
Jul-25
Jul-25
Jul-25
Jul-25

Jul-25
Jul-25
Jul-25
Jul-25
Jul-25
Jul-25
Jul-25

Jul-25
Jul-25
Jul-25
Jul-25
Jul-25
Jul-25
Jul-25
Jul-25
Jul-25
Jul-25
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DEPARTMENT
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Newly Posted - In accordance with Minnesota Statutes, section 270C.726, the below taxpayers are 10 or more days delinquent in the filing or payment of
their taxes and therefore no cannabis cultivator, cannabis manufacturer, cannabis microbusiness, cannabis mezzobusiness, medical cannabis
combination business, cannabis wholesaler, or industrial hemp grower as defined in Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 342, may sell or deliver any product to
them beginning the third business day (business days are Monday through Friday, excluding state recognized holidays) after the date of this list.

Non-Delivery Date: Jul 18, 2025

Legal Name
FIVE WATT LLC

FIVE WATT LLC
JEEGO WIRELESS LLC
JEROMEO LLC

KDIX ENTERPRISES
LIGHT IT UP INC

MIDWEST MARKET AND HALAAL MEAT

INC
MINNESOTA JIMDANDY CORP

NEWBY NORRIS COMPANY LLC
NORTHSTAR DISPENSARY LLC

OPTO MYSTIC MUNCHIES
INCORPORATED

PIMENTO INCORPORATED
SOUTHSIDE MARKET LLC
SUPER TOBACCO 1 LLC

TAO ENTERPRISES INC

THIND FAMILY LLC

TWIN CITY DELIVERY SERVICE LLC
VILLAGE HALAL MARKET LLC
WAGNER BROTHERS LLC

ZAZA DREAMLAND LLC
HOMEGROWN HOOKAH LLC

NB TOBACCO INC

M AND M GROCERY CORP

DBA Name
FIVE WATT LYNDALE

FIVE WATT KINGFIELD

CRAVINGS

OPTO MYSTIC MUNCHIES
INCORPORATED

Address
3350 LYNDALE AVE S

3745 NICOLLET AVE
912 E 24TH ST

210 N 2ND ST

250 2ND AVE S

722 W LAKE ST

2000 PORTLAND AVE

225 S 6TH ST
22N 5STH ST
4425 31ST AVE S
4817 2ND AVE S

PIMENTO JAMAICAN KITCHEN 2524 NICOLLET AVE. SOUTH

TOBACCO OUTLET DEPOT
PLUS

TAO NATURAL FOODS
CAMDEN LIQUOR

NE SOCIAL CLUB

M AND M GROCERY CORP

3300 CHICAGO AVE
2501 UNIVERSITY AVE NE

2200 DUPONT AVE S

4155 LYNDALE AVEN
2904 LYNDALE AVE S
2400 10TH AVE S

359 13TH AVE NE

2904 PENTAGON DR

1825 MAIN AVE

2051 SILVER LAKE RD NW
7912 BASS LAKE RD

City

MINNEAPOLIS
MINNEAPOLIS
MINNEAPOLIS
MINNEAPOLIS
MINNEAPOLIS
MINNEAPOLIS
MINNEAPOLIS

MINNEAPOLIS
MINNEAPOLIS
MINNEAPOLIS
MINNEAPOLIS

MINNEAPOLIS
MINNEAPOLIS
MINNEAPOLIS

MINNEAPOLIS
MINNEAPOLIS
MINNEAPOLIS
MINNEAPOLIS
MINNEAPOLIS
MINNEAPOLIS
MOORHEAD

NEW BRIGHTON

NEW HOPE

Posting

Date

Month/Year Removed

Jul-25
Jul-25
Jul-25
Jul-25
Jul-25
Jul-25
Jul-25

Jul-25
Jul-25
Jul-25
Jul-25

Jul-25
Jul-25
Jul-25

Jul-25
Jul-25
Jul-25
Jul-25
Jul-25
Jul-25
Jul-25
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DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Newly Posted - In accordance with Minnesota Statutes, section 270C.726, the below taxpayers are 10 or more days delinquent in the filing or payment of
their taxes and therefore no cannabis cultivator, cannabis manufacturer, cannabis microbusiness, cannabis mezzobusiness, medical cannabis
combination business, cannabis wholesaler, or industrial hemp grower as defined in Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 342, may sell or deliver any product to

them beginning the third business day (business days are Monday through Friday, excluding state recognized holidays) after the date of this list.

Non-Delivery Date: Jul 18, 2025

Posting Date
Legal Name DBA Name Address City Month/Year Removed
CLOUD TRADING INC NEW ULM 701 N BROADWAY ST NEW ULM Jul-25
CIRCLE INN OF NORTH MANKATO LLC CIRCLE INN 232 BELGRADE AVE NORTH MANKATO  Jul-25
NORTHFIELD INC DOWNTOWN TOBACCO 429 DIVISION ST S NORTHFIELD Jul-25
FINAL TOUCH SIDING & GUTTER LLC THE DOGHOUSE BAR & GRILL 123 E SOO ST PARKERS PRAIRIE Jul-25
AURORA CANNABIS LLC AURORA CANNABIS LLC 16535 ANNA TRL SE PRIOR LAKE Jul-25
RICHFIELD INC 1 6419 PENN AVE S RICHFIELD Jul-25
CHIB STORE LLC 1025 4TH ST SE ROCHESTER Jul-25
SMOOT FAMILY VENTURES LLC BROTHERS BAR & GRILL 812 S BROADWAY ROCHESTER Jul-25
GREENLEAF ROSEMOUNT INC GREENLEAF ROSEMOUNT INC 3816 150TH ST W ROSEMOUNT Jul-25
D H ENTERTAINMENT INC FLICKABIRD'S 50091 CLOVER TRL RUSH CITY Jul-25
FIVE WATT LLC FIVE WATT KEG & CASE 928 W 7TH ST SAINT PAUL Jul-25
GOGETIT TOBACCO LLC 2484 UNIVERSITY AVE W SAINT PAUL Jul-25
IMPERIAL VAPOR LLC 227 SNELLING AVE N SAINT PAUL Jul-25
IMPERIAL VAPOR LLC 227 SNELLING AVE N SAINT PAUL Jul-25
JOVAN FOWLER IN DA GAME GENETICS LLC 783 FULLER AVE SAINT PAUL Jul-25
METRO TOBACCO INC METRO TOBACCO 664 PAYNE AVE SAINT PAUL Jul-25
MINNESOTA JIMDANDY CORP MINNESOTA JIMDANDY CORP 380 SAINT PETER ST SAINT PAUL Jul-25
ST PAUL TOBACCO LLC 1198 EARL ST SAINT PAUL Jul-25
THE WARRIORS GARDEN LLC 282 6THSTE SAINT PAUL Jul-25
UNION TOBACCO INC UNION TOBACCO INC 567 STRYKER AVE SAINT PAUL Jul-25
WHEELIE LLC 1923 GRAND AVE SAINT PAUL Jul-25
CHASTEK LLC LOS RANCHOS MERCADO 590 S MARSCHALL RD SHAKOPEE Jul-25
KNOWBLE LLC 5735 DONEGAL DR SHOREVIEW Jul-25
NORTHWOODS CANNABIS LLC 5735 DONEGAL DR SHOREVIEW Jul-25
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Newly Posted - In accordance with Minnesota Statutes, section 270C.726, the below taxpayers are 10 or more days delinquent in the filing or payment of
their taxes and therefore no cannabis cultivator, cannabis manufacturer, cannabis microbusiness, cannabis mezzobusiness, medical cannabis
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Posting Date
Legal Name DBA Name Address City Month/Year Removed
VIBES CORP 1080 COUNTY ROAD EW SHOREVIEW Jul-25
SUPER TOBACCO 6 LLC 8185 UNIVERSITY AVE NE SPRING LAKE PARK Jul-25
RNLLC PAUL'S WINE & SPIRITS 1658 CO RD E EAST VADNAIS HEIGHTS  Jul-25
CLOUD TRADING INC SMOKE N CLOUD TOBACCO  6192ND ST S WAITE PARK Jul-25
MNJ TOBACCO INC 4074 WHITE BEAR AVE N WHITE BEAR LAKE  Jul-25
WOODBURY TOBACCO @ CIGAR DEPOT 7060 VALLEY CREEK PLZ WOODBURY Jul-25

PLUS INC
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